
First Choice Discipline and Match Results of IMGs 
by Gender - Part 1

2010 First Iteration R-1 Match

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES

786 126 711 101

Anesthesiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine
Family Medicine
Internal Medicine
Laboratory Medicine *
Neurology
Neurology - Pediatric
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Pediatrics
Psychiatry
Surgery **
Other ***

26

11

5

450

51

34

13

2

31

44

43

35

41

4

1

1

70

8

6

2

0

2

9

10

7

6

36

25

17

283

93

28

18

5

10

23

31

110

32

5

4

4

38

19

5

0

1

1

3

7

10

4

%

Male nb = 711

Match Results
#%#

1st Choice

 3.3

 1.4

 0.6

 57.3

 6.5

 4.3

 1.7

 0.3

 3.9

 5.6

 5.5

 4.5

 5.2

 0.5

 0.1

 0.1

 8.9

 1.0

 0.8

 0.3

 0.0

 0.3

 1.1

 1.3

 0.9

 0.8

 5.1

 3.5

 2.4

 39.8

 13.1

 3.9

 2.5

 0.7

 1.4

 3.2

 4.4

 15.5

 4.5

 0.7

 0.6

 0.6

 5.3

 2.7

 0.7

 0.0

 0.1

 0.1

 0.4

 1.0

 1.4

 0.6

 100.0%  100.0% 16.0%  14.2%

 
 
Discipline

Total

Female nb = 786

%#%#
Match Results1st Choice

Note 1: 23 women (2,9%) matched to their second or lower choice discipline.
24 men (3,4%) matched to their second or lower choice discipline.

Note 2: 637 women (81%) were unmatched.
586 men (82,4%) were unmatched.

Note 3: If you compare the ultimate career choices of CMGs and IMGs, IMGs are more interested in Family Medicine
and less interested in Surgery; Psychiatry; and Obstetrics & Gynecology.

Note 4: For more information regarding the disciplines marked with an asterisk, please see the following page.

Copyright © 2010, Canadian Resident Matching Service. All rights reserved. No part of this book may be used or reproduced in any form or by any means, or stored in a database 
or retrieval system without prior written permission of the publisher except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.




