INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES

First Choice Discipline and Match Results of IMGs by Gender - Part 1 2010 First Iteration R-1 Match

	Female nb = 786				Male nb = 711			
Discipline	1st Choice		Match Results		1st Choice		Match Results	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Anesthesiology	26	3.3	4	0.5	36	5.1	5	0.7
Diagnostic Radiology	11	1.4	1	0.1	25	3.5	4	0.6
Emergency Medicine	5	0.6	1	0.1	17	2.4	4	0.6
Family Medicine	450	57.3	70	8.9	283	39.8	38	5.3
Internal Medicine	51	6.5	8	1.0	93	13.1	19	2.7
Laboratory Medicine *	34	4.3	6	0.8	28	3.9	5	0.7
Neurology	13	1.7	2	0.3	18	2.5	0	0.0
Neurology - Pediatric	2	0.3	0	0.0	5	0.7	1	0.1
Obstetrics & Gynecology	31	3.9	2	0.3	10	1.4	1	0.1
Pediatrics	44	5.6	9	1.1	23	3.2	3	0.4
Psychiatry	43	5.5	10	1.3	31	4.4	7	1.0
Surgery **	35	4.5	7	0.9	110	15.5	10	1.4
Other ***	41	5.2	6	0.8	32	4.5	4	0.6
Total	786	100.0%	126	16.0%	711	100.0%	101	14.2%

Note 1: 23 women (2,9%) matched to their second or lower choice discipline. 24 men (3,4%) matched to their second or lower choice discipline.

Note 2: 637 women (81%) were unmatched. 586 men (82,4%) were unmatched.

Note 3: If you compare the ultimate career choices of CMGs and IMGs, IMGs are more interested in Family Medicine and less interested in Surgery; Psychiatry; and Obstetrics & Gynecology.

Note 4: For more information regarding the disciplines marked with an asterisk, please see the following page.